October, 2025, the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to re-appoint 
Ms. Sanjana Khaitan (DIN: 07232095) as the Wholetime Director (Executive) of the Company, liable to 
retire by rotation, for a period of 3 (Three) consecutive years at a remuneration of Rs. 1,10,00,000 
(Rupees One Crore Ten Lacs only) per annum excluding perquisites and allowances and on such 
terms and conditions as set out in the agreement to be entered between Ms. Sanjana Khaitan and 
the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT subject to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act read with

[...]

Committee and the Audit Committee, the Board, at its meeting held on 17th October 2025, has 
reconsidered and approved the proposal for the reappointment of Ms. Sanjana Khaitan as Whole-
time Director (Executive), liable to retire by rotation, for a further term of three (3) consecutive years 
at a remuneration of Rs. 1,10,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh only) per annum excluding 
perquisites and allowances and on such terms and conditions as set out in the agreement to be 
entered between Ms. Sanjana Khaitan and the Company subject to the prior approval of the 
shareholders of the Company. 

The Board accordingly recommends again the resolution set out at Item No 1 of this Notice for